www.ams.com Revision 1.02 / 2014-May page 1/14
AS1331
300mA Buck-Boost Synchronous DC/DC Converter
AN01-Evaluation Kit Description
Application Note: AS1331-AN01-
Evaluation Kit Description
AS1331-AN01-Evaluation Kit Description
www.ams.com Revision 1.02 / 2014-May page 2/14

4.3 BOM
Figure 7: Bill of Material
5 Ordering Information
Figure 8: Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description
AS1331-TD-AD_EK_ST AS1331 Evaluation Kit with adjustable Vout
The AS1331 Evaluation Kit can be ordered via our homepage, www.ams.com.
Bill of Materials
AS1331_Evalboard_TDFN
Company: ams AG
Originator: SKRE
PCB Name: AS1331_Evalboard_TDFN
PCB Version: 1.4
Report Date: 09.12.2013
# Designator Comment Component_Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number Quantity
1 C1 10µF CAP CER 10UF 6.3V 10% X5R 0805 Murata Electronics North America GRM219R60J106KE19J 1
2 C2 22µF MURATA - GRM319R61A226ME15D - KONDENSATOR, 1206, 22UF, 10V MURATA GRM319R61A226ME15D 1
3 J1, J2, J3, J4 LBI, EN, LBO, Load FISCHER ELEKTRONIK - SL11 124 36G - STIFTLEISTE, 36POL, 2.54MM RASTER FISCHER ELEKTRONIK SL11 124 36G 4
4 L1 6.8µH COILCRAFT - LPS3015-682MLC - LEIST.INDUKT 6.8UH, 0.9A, 0%,58MHZ COILCRAFT LPS3015-682MLC 1
5 R1 390k VISHAY DRALORIC - CRCW0603390KFKEA - WIDERSTAND, 0603, 390K, 1% VISHAY DRALORIC CRCW0603390KFKEA 1
6 R2 240k VISHAY DRALORIC - CRCW0603240KFKEA - WIDERSTAND, 0603, 240KR, 1% VISHAY DRALORIC CRCW0603240KFKEA 1
7 R3, R5 100k VISHAY DALE - CRCW0603100KFKEA - RESISTOR, THICK FILM, 100KOHM, 100mW, 1% VISHAY DALE CRCW0603100KFKEA 2
8 R4 200k VISHAY DRALORIC - CRCW0603200KFKEA - WIDERSTAND, 0603, 200KR, 1% VISHAY DRALORIC CRCW0603200KFKEA 1
9 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5 Vin, EN, LBI, LBO, Vout VERO - 20-313137 - RED BEAD TERMINAL ASSY FOR 1.02mm hole VERO 20-313137 5
10 TP6, TP7 GND VERO - 20-2137 - BLACK BEAD TERMINAL ASSY FOR 1.02mm hole VERO 20-2137 2
11 U1 AS1331 ams AS1331-BTDT-AD 1
Notes 20Approved